

OILSEED CRUSHING STATISTICS (crop year)

Year	CANOLA			SOYBEANS		
	Crushings	Oil Produced	Meal Produced	Crushings	Oil Produced	Meal Produced
	tonnes					
1994/95	2,512,935	1,062,032	1,564,655	1,097,649	187,851	856,066
1995/96	2,752,928	1,152,816	1,723,955	1,269,263	228,067	979,775
1996/97	2,711,883	1,137,062	1,649,362	1,462,878	257,627	1,120,181
1997/98	3,238,819	1,363,568	2,004,053	1,550,044	263,925	1,194,295
1998/99	3,062,475	1,283,086	1,940,148	1,516,342	276,800	1,170,993
1999/00	2,983,381	1,242,939	1,858,409	1,714,337	315,910	1,328,440
2000/01	3,013,092	1,265,731	1,869,965	1,648,261	289,277	1,273,564
2001/02	2,293,163	971,016	1,427,287	1,663,888	299,685	1,282,873
2002/03	2,224,913	925,892	1,389,744	1,763,231	323,849	1,369,935
2003/04	3,389,554	1,395,242	2,120,478	1,565,305	277,872	1,248,726
2004/05	3,030,929	1,246,742	1,903,816	1,544,708	274,854	1,229,825
2005/06	3,422,621	1,463,231	2,025,153	1,497,344	281,295	1,182,141
2006/07	3,578,607	1,551,245	2,108,421	1,524,686	278,360	1,199,490
2007/08	4,144,449	1,738,740	2,495,032	1,376,576	264,541	1,056,861
2008/09	4,279,886	1,838,756	2,487,117	1,281,775	238,707	1,007,092
2009/10	4,787,834	2,107,242	2,682,789	1,290,990	231,897	1,018,906
2010/11	6,310,403	2,767,910	3,568,095	1,425,423	264,591	1,122,174
2011/12	6,999,315	3,127,131	3,970,310	1,411,424	256,235	1,108,708
2012/13	6,716,806	2,916,995	3,989,865	1,549,914	291,214	1,218,426
2013/14	6,979,415	3,040,976	3,966,227	1,539,169	278,951	1,205,579
2014/15	7,360,369	3,202,947	4,156,061	1,703,327	301,294	1,327,840
2015/16	8,315,351	3,616,203	4,698,004	1,938,689	352,694	1,504,059
2016/17	9,191,373	4,017,471	5,149,968	1,858,108	349,996	1,437,497
2017/18	9,269,224	4,142,596	5,148,521	1,936,744	354,543	1,506,678
2018/19	9,295,384	4,047,724	5,203,400	2,077,170	395,953	1,604,498
2019/20	10,128,976	4,433,870	5,653,726	1,755,417	319,784	1,366,351
2020/21	10,424,753	4,528,289	5,935,604	1,642,279	305,799	1,280,668
2021/22						
August	661,968	287,295	382,007	129,048	23,339	98,401
September	778,402	320,564	458,105	134,094	25,332	104,574
October	876,127	360,223	523,066	166,839	31,010	128,344
November	781,105	325,474	464,977	150,509	27,524	113,625
December	704,696	293,945	422,998	162,983	29,853	126,957
January	651,282	271,629	386,822	163,540	30,321	126,796
February	629,153	262,732	377,783	140,695	26,569	110,244
March	739,879	308,449	442,852	167,333	31,427	131,240
April	706,762	293,812	421,551	172,251	31,858	134,104
May	591,780	247,535	355,774	161,424	30,266	123,437
June	660,215	276,389	393,390	136,398	25,096	106,299
July	773,998	324,439	463,116	160,176	30,483	125,248
TOTAL 2020/21	8,555,367	3,572,486	5,092,441	1,845,290	343,078	1,429,269
2022/23						
August	632,962	261,540	383,164	141,397	27,094	112,135
September	793,876	331,683	470,097	140,012	25,530	108,688
October	885,331	366,915	525,999	163,779	30,847	125,720
November	877,405	361,145	516,072	158,688	28,934	120,468
December	826,445	345,687	485,798	163,347	30,791	128,988
January	875,315	364,031	525,748	163,578	31,187	126,813
February	812,001	336,866	481,939	142,440	27,283	110,968
March	922,944	384,817	545,922	154,670	29,892	122,420
April						
May						
June						
July						
2022/23 YTD	6,626,279	2,752,684	3,934,739	1,227,911	231,558	956,200